Research Article
Unconfined Mechanical Properties of Nanoclay Cement
Compound Modified Calcareous Sand of the South China Sea
Wei Wang,1 Jian Li,1 and Jun Hu 2
1School of Civil Engineering, Shaoxing University, Shaoxing, Zhejiang 312000, China
2College of Civil Engineering and Architecture, Hainan University, Haikou 570228, China
Correspondence should be addressed to Jun Hu; hj7140477@hainanu.edu.cn
Received 11 November 2020; Accepted 11 December 2020; Published 24 December 2020

economy and curing time, the optimum admixture content
for the modification of the CCS compressive strength by
nanoclay was 8%.
3.3. Influence of the Curing Time on the Compressive Strength.
It can also be seen from Figure 11, with the increase of the
curing time, the compressive strength of CCS and NCCS in-
creased accordingly. For CCS, the compressive strength on 14d
Table 4: )e experimental design scheme.
Sample Cement content (%) Nanomaterial content (%) Water content (%) Curing time/day
CCS-7 10 0 30 7
CCS-14 10 0 30 14
CCS-28 10 0 30 28
NCCS-4-7 10 4 30 7
NCCS-6-7 10 6 30 7
NCCS-8-7 10 8 30 7
NCCS-10-7 10 10 30 7
NCCS-4-14 10 4 30 14
NCCS-6-14 10 6 30 14
NCCS-8-14 10 8 30 14
NCCS-10-14 10 10 30 14
NCCS-4-28 10 4 30 28
NCCS-6-28 10 6 30 28
NCCS-8-28 10 8 30 28
NCCS-10-28 10 10 30 28
6 Advances in Civil Engineering
and 28d increased 13.1% and 37.9%, respectively, compared
with that on 7d. For NCCS, the compressive strength of NCCS-
4, NCCS-6, NCCS-8, and NCCS-10 on 14d increased 19.6%,